

COMPANY HeyCoPREPARED FOR Mr. HardeeBASE Young Deep UnitPREPARED BY C. WilcoxWELL NO. 1INSTALLATION NO. Three - FinalDATE 8/29/80

5½ API Casing 17 & 20#
Long String Installation - Morrow
2 1/16 DWS Tubing String

1.	Kelly bushings from ground level	15.00	15.00
2.	2 1/16 DWS pin x 2 1/16 10rd pin	1.67	16.67
3.	2 1/16 DWS sub	9.73	26.40
4.	2 1/16 DWS sub	2.52	28.92
5.	257 joints 2 1/16 DWS tubing	8289.08	8318.00
6.	2 1/16 10rd pin x 2 1/16 DWS box X-over	1.83	8319.83
7.	45-B, (2.062 x 1.53) K snap set dual LG packer	8.58	8328.41
8.	2 1/16 DWS pin x 2 1/16 10rd box X-over	1.50	8329.91
9.	2 joints 2 1/16 DWS tubing	65.45	8395.36
10.	2 3/8 eue 8rd pin x 2 1/16 DWS box X-over	.65	8396.01
11.	5, 3 1/16 x 1.995 blast joints	101.64	8497.65
12.	2 1/16 DWS pin x 2 3/8 eue 8rd box X-over	.85	8498.50
13.	133 joints 2 1/16 DWS tubing	4292.35	12790.85
14.	2 3/8 eue 8rd pin x 2 1/16 DWS box X-over	.65	12791.50
15.	4 7/16 x 26 x 1.50 EL receptacle	4.38	12795.88
16.	45A4 lok-set packer 2 3/8 eue 8rd	3.24	12799.12

Short String Installation - Bone Springs
2 1/16 C.S. Hydril Tubing String

A.	Kelly bushings from ground level	15.00	15.00
B.	2 1/16 c.s. hydril pin x 10rd pin	1.80	16.80
C.	2 1/16 c.s. hydril sub	7.90	24.70
D.	2 1/16 c.s. hydril tubing string	8288.28	8312.98
E.	2 1/16 pin x 2 1/16 c.s. hydril box X-over	4.32	8317.30
F.	2 1/16 10rd seating nipple	1.10	8318.40
G.	1.53 model "S" snap latch w/4' sub x 2 1/16 10rd box	6.60	8325.00

Peabody Vann gun assembly below bottom packer.

Bone Spring Perfs : 8418-22 = 4' 2spf, 8 holes
8432-39 = 7' 2spf, 14 holes
8462-68 = 6' 2spf, 12 holes

Bone Spring Perfs squeezed: 8416-8474 = 58' 2spf, 116 holes

Morrow Perfs: 12835-12845 = 10' 4spf, 40 holes

Cement plug - 25 sks. @ 13700'
Elite CIBP @ 13900'

RECEIVED

SEP 15 1980

THE CONSERVATION DIV.

1980-27

SEP 23 1980

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR